185
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

is not exposed to high temperatures,
because this could destroy the spring.
Ordering example Series Tip
material
1 = Brass
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
“1“ resp.
“L”
9   4   1G   K   S 3      0   1 0   5   0 R  10   8 0   0
Test probe with terminal post Ø 1,0 mm:
Test probe with terminal post Ø 0,5 or 1,0 mm:
0   6   4G   K   S 3      0   5 1   9   3 A L0   4 0   0
9   8   6G   K   S 1      0   5 1   3   0 A  1   0 0   1Test probe:
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
3 05    ∅ 1,93
(.076)
A
Available tip styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g Further versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
1 05    ∅ 1,30
(.051)
A
Materials	 GKS 941		  GKS 064		  GKS 986
Plunger: 	 BeCu, gold- or rhodium-plated 	          see GKS 941	 Brass, gold-plated
Barrel: 	 Brass, gold-plated 	            see GKS 941	   Brass, gold-plated
Spring: 	 Steel, gold-plated 	            see GKS 941	   Steel, gold-plated
              *0,8 N, stainless steel, gold-plated                                     � *0,8 N, stainless steel,
                                                                                                                                gold-plated
Other solderable test probes:
see GKS-913, others also available.
 Lor
GKS 986
GKS 064
ø0,5 ø1,5 ø0,5
2,5
20
ø1,0
2,5
5,3
(.098)
GKS-941 Type 1
GKS-941 Type L